
 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING  

TUESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2023 at 6:00 PM 

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER – 128 SOUTH 5TH STREET, FOWLER, CA 93625 

AGENDA 

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance or accommodations 
to access the City Council Chambers or participate in this meeting, please contact the Clerk at 
(559) 834-3113 x102. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to 
make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. 

City Council meetings are open to the public at the physical address listed above. There are 
numerous ways to participate in the City Council meetings: you may attend in person, you may 
appear by telephone as described below, or you may submit written comments via email to 
avasquez@ci.fowler.ca.us. Please include your name and reference the agenda item you are 
commenting on, if any. Written comments received that do not specify an agenda item will be 
marked for the general public comment portion of the agenda. Emails received by 8:00 am on the 
date of the meeting will be provided to the City Council at the meeting and made part of the record 
of proceedings but will not be read aloud. 

En cumplimiento con la Acta de Americanos con Discapacidades si necesita asistencia o 
adaptaciones para acceder a las Cámaras del Concejo de la Ciudad o participar en esta reunión, 
comuníquese con el secretario de la ciudad al (559) 834-3113 x102. También puede ponerse en 
contacto con el secretario si necesita servicios de traducción. La notificación al menos 48 horas 
antes de la reunión permitirá a la Ciudad hacer arreglos razonables para garantizar la 
accesibilidad. 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86834382715?pwd=ZTg1bWBLEYvHL1M3NnZVMm9JSGZSZz0
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Telephone Number:        (253) 215-8782 
Meeting ID:                      859 4919 7523 
Passcode:                        724447 

Persons accessing the meeting will have an opportunity to provide comments at 
appropriate times during the meeting. To speak during a public comment period, press *9 
on your phone to raise your hand or click “raise hand” in the webinar. At the appropriate 
time, you will be prompted to unmute yourself, and asked to identify yourself when 
providing public comment. 

Any writing or document that is a public record and provided to a majority of the City Council 
regarding an open session item on the agenda will be made available for public inspection at City 
Hall, in the City Clerk's office, during normal business hours. In addition, such writings and 
documents may be posted on the City's website at https://fowlercity.org. 
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Resolutions and Ordinances - With respect to the approval of resolutions and ordinances, the 
reading of the title thereto shall be deemed a motion to waive a reading of the complete resolution 
or ordinance and unless there is a request by a Councilmember that the resolution or ordinance 
be read in full, further reading of the resolution or ordinance shall be deemed waived by 
unanimous consent of the Council. 

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 

2. ROLL CALL 

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

4. INVOCATION BY PASTOR WALLY ROBERTS OF ROSE OF SHARON CHURCH 

5. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

6. PUBLIC COMMENT 

This portion of the meeting is reserved for persons desiring to address the Council on any 
matter not described on this agenda. Presentations are limited to 5 minutes per person and 
no more than 15 minutes per topic. 

7. CONSENT CALENDAR 

Items on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and include a recommended action 
from Staff and shall be acted on by one motion of the Council. If a Councilmember requests 
additional information or would like to pull an item for discussion, that item shall be pulled from 
the Consent Calendar and acted upon separately. A Councilmember may register an action 
on an individual item without pulling the item from the Consent Calendar. A motion to approve 
the Consent Calendar is deemed to include a motion to waive the full reading of any ordinance 
or resolution on the Consent Calendar. For adoption of ordinances, only those which received 
a unanimous vote of the Councilmembers present at introduction shall be eligible for 
placement on the Consent Calendar. 

A. RATIFY Warrants for August 15, 2023 

B. APPROVE Minutes of the August 1, 2023 City Council Meeting 

C. APPROVE Resolution No. 2666 to accept the public improvements related to Tract 
6274 upon receipt of the maintenance bond required by the subdivision agreement and 
direct the City Engineer to file the notice of completion and release the bonds 
associated with Tract 6274 

D. Actions pertaining to travel policies: 

i) APPROVE Resolution No. 2667 creating an Expense Reimbursement and 
Travel/Conference Policy for Legislative Officials  

ii) APPROVE Resolution No. 2670 creating an Employee Travel Policy 
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E. ACCEPT Credit Card Usage Report for January 1 through June 30, 2023 

F. APPROVE a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Fowler and Fowler 
Unified School District (District) for contributions towards the community’s continued use 
of the District’s recreational facilities in an amount not to exceed $50,000 total for Fiscal 
Years 2023-2024 and 2024-2025 

G. APPROVE Resolution No. 2668 adopting the salary classification schedule 

H. Actions pertaining to Public Works Fleet:  

i) Purchase of up to 2 dodge trucks from Jim Manning Dodge, Inc. in an amount 
NTE $80,000 

ii) APPROVE Resolution No. 2669 budget amendment for the Fiscal Year 2023-
2024 allocating $38,262 funds from surplus sales 

8. CONTESTED CONSENT CALENDAR  

Items pulled from the Consent Calendar will be heard individually immediately after action is 
taken on the Consent Calendar. 

9. STAFF COMMUNICATIONS 

10. COUNCILMEMBER REPORTS AND COMMENTS 

11. CLOSED SESSION 

Government Code Section 54956.9, subdivision (d)(1) 

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL - EXISTING LITIGATION 

Name of Case: In re City of Fowler Appeal of OSHA Citation (Inspection No. 1576780) 

12. ADJOURN 

Next Ordinance No. 2023-08 
Next Resolution No. 2671 

CERTIFICATION:  I, Angela Vasquez, City Clerk of the City of Fowler, California, hereby 
certify that the foregoing agenda was posted for public review on Friday, August 11, 2023. 
 
Angela Vasquez, CPMC 
City Clerk 
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CHECK NUMBERS CHECK DATES AMOUNT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS

Regular checks 41611 - 41697 August 1 thru August 15 697,926.40$         

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS 697,926.40$         
   

PAYROLL COSTS

Second July Bi-Monthly Payroll July 31, 2023 126,977.12$         

TOTAL PAYROLL COSTS 126,977.12$         
 

  
TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS   824,903.52$         

NOTE:      
Check #41628 Void Check
Check #41640 Void Check
Check #41679 Void Check

CITY OF FOWLER
WARRANTS LIST
August 15, 2023
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41611   08/02/23 10995    ADT SECURITY SERVICES    6700             SECURITY SYS AUG-OCT         0.00            174.61

1001        41612   08/02/23 14519    AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  6200             SUPPLIES - PW                0.00             30.50
1001        41612   08/02/23 14519    AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  6400             REC/WNAP                     0.00             71.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            101.99

1001        41613   08/02/23 10549    AT&T MOBILITY            6120             FIRSTNET - POLICE            0.00            887.00

1001        41614   08/02/23 10026    BCT CONSULTING           6170             NETWORK SVC AUG23            0.00          1,981.42
1001        41614   08/02/23 10026    BCT CONSULTING           6170             VOIP AUG23                   0.00          1,005.00
1001        41614   08/02/23 10026    BCT CONSULTING           6170             UBIQUITI ETHERNET            0.00            174.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          3,160.67

1001        41615   08/02/23 11291    THE BUSINESS JOURNAL     6150             PC - PROJ 23-13              0.00          1,980.00
1001        41615   08/02/23 11291    THE BUSINESS JOURNAL     6150             PHN IMPACT FEES              0.00            315.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,295.00

1001        41616   08/02/23 10506    CALMAT CO DBA VULCAN MAT 6200             ASPHALT REPAIR               0.00            233.27

1001        41617   08/02/23 14053    CENTRAL VALLEY GUNS      6120             PATROL RIFLE                 0.00          1,206.19

1001        41618   08/02/23 11970    CENTRAL VALLEY TOXICOLOG 6120             DRUG SCREEN                  0.00            286.00

1001        41619   08/02/23 10993    CITY OF FRESNO           6120             RIFLE TRAINING MACIAS        0.00            344.00
1001        41619   08/02/23 10993    CITY OF FRESNO           6120             RIFLE TRAINNG BARRETT        0.00            344.00
1001        41619   08/02/23 10993    CITY OF FRESNO           6120             RANGE RENTAL FEES            0.00            250.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            938.00

1001        41620   08/02/23 10064    COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE  100              EMP DED JUL23                0.00             47.42
1001        41620   08/02/23 10064    COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE  100              EMP DED JUL23                0.00             37.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00             84.60

1001        41621   08/02/23 12654    COMCAST                  6120             COMCAST BUSINESS JUN         0.00            697.72

1001        41622   08/02/23 14356    COMCAST                  6700             CABLE SVC 7/25-8/24          0.00            112.00

1001        41623   08/02/23 10074    CSJVRMA                  6080             RESOLUTEGUARD FEES           0.00          3,150.00

1001        41624   08/02/23 14702    DAVE'S AUTO SERVICE      6200             SERVICE F150 - STREET        0.00          1,500.02
1001        41624   08/02/23 14702    DAVE'S AUTO SERVICE      5000             SERVICE F350 - WATER         0.00            517.09
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,017.11

1001        41625   08/02/23 10084    DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE    6120             BLOOD ALC ANALYSIS           0.00            140.00

1001        41626   08/02/23 14892    DIANA & PASCUAL AYALA    500              UB REFUND                    0.00            100.00

1001        41627   08/02/23 10100    ECN POLYGRAPH & INVESTIG 6120             PRE - EMP POLYGRAPH          0.00            250.00

1001        41628   08/02/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             LAWN MOWER KIT               0.00          3,192.63
1001        41628 V 08/02/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             LAWN MOWER KIT               0.00         -3,192.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00              0.00
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41629   08/02/23 10104    FPOA                     100              EMP DED 07/31/23             0.00            225.00

1001        41630   08/02/23 10854    FRESNO CITY COLLEGE      6120             BASIC ACADEMY - ALVAR        0.00            933.00
1001        41630   08/02/23 10854    FRESNO CITY COLLEGE      6120             SUPERVISOR COURSE            0.00            299.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,232.00

1001        41631   08/02/23 10122    FRESNO COUNTY FIRE PROTE 6130             FIRE SVC JUL-DEC23           0.00        227,956.93
1001        41631   08/02/23 10122    FRESNO COUNTY FIRE PROTE 2000             FIRE SVC JUL-DEC23           0.00        176,021.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        403,978.46

1001        41632   08/02/23 10124    FRESNO SHERIFF BUS OFFIC 6120             PRISONER PROCESSING          0.00            469.70

1001        41633   08/02/23 10071    FRESNO COUNTY TREASURER  6120             PARKING FEES - JUN23         0.00             55.00

1001        41634   08/02/23 12191    G3 DEVELOPMENT CO        100              23-13 CASA BLANCA            0.00          2,069.00

1001        41635   08/02/23 13127    HEALTHWISE SERVICES      6120             SUPPLIES - PD                0.00            439.43

1001        41636   08/02/23 14749    HOFFMAN SECURITY         6020             MONTHLY SVC - AUG23          0.00            125.00
1001        41636   08/02/23 14749    HOFFMAN SECURITY         6120             SECURITY SVC AUG23           0.00             57.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            182.00

1001        41637   08/02/23 14891    KAUR, GURCHARN           500              UB REFUND                    0.00             76.57

1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6160             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00            186.60
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6030             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00            791.05
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6700             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00            808.97
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6025             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00            918.95
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6150             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00            948.94
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6400             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00          1,019.75
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6020             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00          1,521.28
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      100              HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00          2,021.47
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6200             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00          2,258.63
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      5000             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00          3,881.99
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6260             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00          4,366.44
1001        41638   08/02/23 13496    KEENAN & ASSOCIATES      6120             HEALTH BENEFITS AUG23        0.00          9,381.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         28,105.13

1001        41639   08/02/23 10416    LAW & ASSOCIATES INVESTI 6120             BACKGROUND - MARTINEZ        0.00            800.00

1001        41640   08/02/23 10189    LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CIT 6020             SSJVD MEETING                0.00             75.00
1001        41640 V 08/02/23 10189    LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CIT 6020             SSJVD MEETING                0.00            -75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00              0.00

1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00            110.00
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00            198.00
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00            198.00
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00            418.00
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00            638.00
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00            726.00
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00            924.00
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00          1,188.00
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00          2,103.60
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00          4,181.00
1001        41641   08/02/23 10194    LOZANO SMITH             6060             LEGAL SERVICES JUN23         0.00          5,091.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         15,775.82

1001        41642   08/02/23 10201    METRO UNIFORM & ACCESSOR 6120             BOOTS - MACIAS               0.00            130.72
1001        41642   08/02/23 10201    METRO UNIFORM & ACCESSOR 6120             UNIFORM - SORONDO            0.00            400.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            530.72

1001        41643   08/02/23 10215    NELSON HARDWARE & GIFTS  6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00             13.09
1001        41643   08/02/23 10215    NELSON HARDWARE & GIFTS  6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00             16.26
1001        41643   08/02/23 10215    NELSON HARDWARE & GIFTS  6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             95.43
1001        41643   08/02/23 10215    NELSON HARDWARE & GIFTS  6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00            173.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            298.33

1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             SUMER&MOGNOLA 7/17/23        0.00              4.99
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             429 E MERCED 7/25/23         0.00              7.88
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             SUMNER/HW99 7/17/23          0.00             10.01
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS1-F HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00             10.59
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             TSFR 3LTS 7/17/23            0.00             10.71
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS1-E HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00             12.21
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             8TH/VINE 7/17/23             0.00             14.90
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             692 HILL AVE 7/24/23         0.00             15.72
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     2250             MANN&GLDN ST 7/26/23         0.00             15.77
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             ADAMS/DEEAN 7/17/23          0.00             16.29
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS1-A HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00             19.30
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             TR5090 7/17/23               0.00             23.92
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS2-A HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00             35.01
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             TEMP/PARL 7/17/23            0.00             35.01
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS1-F HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00             40.84
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     5000             LANDSCAPE 7/24/23            0.00             43.94
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS2-A HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00             52.22
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             TR5041 7/17/23               0.00             91.72
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             3079 MANN 7/24/23            0.00             93.97
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             T5088 7/17/23                0.00            113.71
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             GLDST/VLY DR 7/17/23         0.00            164.39
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             CLAYTON/ARMST 7/17/23        0.00            207.44
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS1-C HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00            307.58
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS1-F HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00            381.63
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6130             220 E MAIN 7/25/23           0.00            387.69
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             630 W FRESNO 7/24/23         0.00            414.07
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LSI-A 7/17/23                0.00            733.98
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS2-A HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00            788.39
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS1-E HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00          1,044.37
1001        41644   08/02/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             LS2-A HWY LT 7/17/23         0.00          1,216.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          6,314.93

1001        41645   08/02/23 14772    PACIFIC SHREDDING        6025             DOC SHREDDING SVC            0.00            360.00

1001        41646   08/02/23 14893    POLYNESIAN CLUB OF FRESN 6400             WNP DANCER                   0.00          1,165.20

1001        41647   08/02/23 13354    QUINN CAT                5000             SERVICE CUMMINS              0.00            955.08
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41647   08/02/23 13354    QUINN CAT                5000             SERVICE CATERPILLAR          0.00            976.15
1001        41647   08/02/23 13354    QUINN CAT                5000             SERVICE CUMMINS              0.00            999.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,930.71

1001        41648   08/02/23 10251    R & R AUTO REPAIR SHOP   6120             OIL CHANGE #25               0.00             89.72
1001        41648   08/02/23 10251    R & R AUTO REPAIR SHOP   6120             WINDSHIELD REPAIR            0.00            606.41
1001        41648   08/02/23 10251    R & R AUTO REPAIR SHOP   6120             WINDOW REGULATOR #20         0.00            459.73
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,155.86

1001        41649   08/02/23 13851    RUCKSTELL CALIFORNIA SAL 6200             REPAIRS - STREETS            0.00            137.50
1001        41649   08/02/23 13851    RUCKSTELL CALIFORNIA SAL 6200             REPAIRS - STREETS            0.00            282.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            419.80

1001        41650   08/02/23 14550    SANGER FENCE CO          6200             KEYPAD REPLACEMENT           0.00          1,397.00

1001        41651   08/02/23 12443    SIMPLOT GROWER SOLUTIONS 6260             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00            580.36
1001        41651   08/02/23 12443    SIMPLOT GROWER SOLUTIONS 6260             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00            580.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,160.72

1001        41652   08/02/23 13355    SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPL 6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00             81.21
1001        41652   08/02/23 13355    SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPL 6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00            154.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            235.78

1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       8500             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00              6.56
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6700             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             33.18
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6400             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             39.82
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6150             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             49.09
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6025             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             63.50
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6030             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             79.68
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6200             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            121.44
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6160             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            122.75
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6020             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            142.94
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6260             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            254.16
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       5000             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            369.98
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       100              DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            874.70
1001        41653   08/02/23 13647    SUN LIFE FINANCIAL       6120             DENTAL BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            924.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          3,082.46

1001        41654   08/02/23 10763    SUNBELT RENTALS          6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00          1,852.94

1001        41655   08/02/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     6700             JANITORIAL                   0.00             62.59
1001        41655   08/02/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     6200             UNIFORMS - PW                0.00             84.52
1001        41655   08/02/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     5000             UNIFORMS - PW                0.00             84.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            231.63

1001        41656   08/02/23 13521    UNITY IT                 6120             BLUECHECK SET UP             0.00            383.74

1001        41657   08/02/23 10725    VERIZON WIRELESS         6170             CELL PHONE 6/20-7/19         0.00             97.18
1001        41657   08/02/23 10725    VERIZON WIRELESS         6170             CELL PHONE 6/20-7/19         0.00            346.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            443.34

1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 8500             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00              1.77
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6700             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00              9.85
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6400             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             11.82
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6150             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             13.78
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6025             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             17.73
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6030             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             22.83
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6200             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             26.19
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6160             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             35.43
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6020             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             41.34
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6260             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00             85.24
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 5000             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            108.12
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 100              VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            201.70
1001        41658   08/02/23 11335    VISION SERVICE PLAN - (C 6120             VISION BENEFIT AUG23         0.00            255.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            831.78

1001        41659   08/02/23 14259    VISUAL EDGE IT INC DBA I 6170             COPIER SVC JUL23             0.00          2,389.63

1001        41660   08/02/23 14290    XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES 6170             JUL23 LEASE                  0.00          1,515.43

1001        41662   08/08/23 14647    4PLAY BAND/CARLOS PEREZ  6400             WNAP BAND                    0.00            700.00

1001        41663   08/08/23 14152    A-C ELECTRIC CO          5000             WELL 7 REPAIR                0.00            959.93
1001        41663   08/08/23 14152    A-C ELECTRIC CO          5000             WELL REPAIR 6 & 8            0.00          1,714.00
1001        41663   08/08/23 14152    A-C ELECTRIC CO          5000             WELL 6 REPAIR                0.00          3,766.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          6,440.56

1001        41664   08/08/23 10007    ALERT-O-LITE, INC        5000             SUPPLIES - WATER             0.00            -67.16
1001        41664   08/08/23 10007    ALERT-O-LITE, INC        5000             SUPPLIES - WATER             0.00            -32.90
1001        41664   08/08/23 10007    ALERT-O-LITE, INC        5000             SUPPLIES - WATER             0.00            104.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00              4.74

1001        41665   08/08/23 14519    AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  6260             JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          0.00            -31.84
1001        41665   08/08/23 14519    AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  6010             RAFFLE TICKETS               0.00              9.79
1001        41665   08/08/23 14519    AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  6260             JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          0.00             41.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00             19.81

1001        41666   08/08/23 12489    BATTERY SYSTEMS INC      6200             BATTERY - STREETS            0.00            150.68
1001        41666   08/08/23 12489    BATTERY SYSTEMS INC      5000             BATTERY - WATER              0.00            332.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            483.53

1001        41667   08/08/23 14131    SWEEPING CORP OF AMERICA 2250             STREET SWEEP JUL23           0.00          3,325.00

1001        41668   08/08/23 14895    CHARANJEET SINGH         500              UB REFUND                    0.00            100.00

1001        41669   08/08/23 10069    COUNCIL OF FRESNO COUNTY 7100             HOUSING ELEMENT              0.00            418.55
1001        41669   08/08/23 10069    COUNCIL OF FRESNO COUNTY 7100             HOUSING ELEMENT              0.00         18,144.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         18,563.37

1001        41670   08/08/23 14659    FIRE SAFETY SOLUTIONS    6130             STATE FIRE INSP              0.00          1,020.00
1001        41670   08/08/23 14659    FIRE SAFETY SOLUTIONS    6160             INSP & PLAN CHECK            0.00          1,140.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,160.00

1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00              3.01
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00              4.08
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             10.38
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             10.81
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             11.45
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             12.56
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             12.74
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             12.94
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             12.98
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             12.98
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             14.26
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             15.14
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             16.22
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             17.68
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             18.05
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             19.45
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             25.96
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             27.01
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             28.95
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             30.69
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             38.95
1001        41672   08/08/23 14245    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00          1,352.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,709.09

1001        41673   08/08/23 14247    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      5000             SUPPLIES - WATER             0.00              3.24
1001        41673   08/08/23 14247    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      5000             SUPPLIES - WATER             0.00              6.48
1001        41673   08/08/23 14247    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      5000             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00              8.65
1001        41673   08/08/23 14247    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      5000             SUPPLIES - WATER             0.00             14.06
1001        41673   08/08/23 14247    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      5000             SUPPLIES - WATER             0.00             24.88
1001        41673   08/08/23 14247    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      5000             SUPPLIES - WATER             0.00            173.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            230.46

1001        41674   08/08/23 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00              1.61
1001        41674   08/08/23 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00              4.32
1001        41674   08/08/23 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00              7.56
1001        41674   08/08/23 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00              9.73
1001        41674   08/08/23 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00             23.98
1001        41674   08/08/23 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00             46.52
1001        41674   08/08/23 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00             75.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            169.47

1001        41675   08/08/23 14252    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6700             SNR CNTR SUPPLIES            0.00             19.47
1001        41675   08/08/23 14252    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6700             SNR CTR SUPPLIES             0.00             17.31
1001        41675   08/08/23 14252    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6700             SNR CTR SUPPLIES             0.00            713.20
1001        41675   08/08/23 14252    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6700             SNR CTR SUPPLIES             0.00              1.71
1001        41675   08/08/23 14252    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE      6700             SNR CTR SUPPLIES             0.00              5.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            757.08

1001        41676   08/08/23 12466    FRESNO EOC               6700             SENIOR LUNCH JUL23           0.00          1,571.94

1001        41677   08/08/23 11116    GRAINGER                 6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00             41.60
1001        41677   08/08/23 11116    GRAINGER                 6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00            956.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            998.54
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41678   08/08/23 14671    HERO ALLIANCE            6400             WNAP                         0.00            500.00

1001        41679   08/08/23 10965    LAFCO                    6010             23-24 LAFCO                  0.00          5,255.68
1001        41679 V 08/08/23 10965    LAFCO                    6010             23-24 LAFCO                  0.00         -5,255.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00              0.00

1001        41680   08/08/23 10189    LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CIT 6020             SSJVD - MEETING              0.00             75.00

1001        41681   08/08/23 10350    LK DESIGN                6020             WEBSITE APR-JUN23            0.00            450.00

1001        41682   08/08/23 10203    MID VALLEY PACKAGING & S 6020             COPY PAPER - ADMIN           0.00            205.97

1001        41683   08/08/23 10215    NELSON HARDWARE & GIFTS  6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00             52.05

1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             1292 MILLAR 7/28/23          0.00              9.86
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6200             127 S 6TH 7/28/23            0.00             12.11
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     2250             1100 N MANN 7/28/23          0.00             30.56
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     2250             300 W MERCED 7/28/23         0.00             32.69
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     2250             MERCED/8TH 7/28/23           0.00             62.62
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     2250             ADAMS&GLDN ST 7/30/23        0.00            102.35
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     2250             GLDST/MAN SIG 7/28/23        0.00            115.42
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     7300             220 E MAIN - SOLAR           0.00            446.65
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     2250             700 MERCED #A 7/28/23        0.00            844.36
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     6150             122 S 5TH #A 7/28/23         0.00            942.93
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     5000             325 S 5TH 7/28/23            0.00          1,105.72
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     5000             WELL SITE 7 7/31/23          0.00          7,213.96
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     5000             WELL SITE 8 7/31/23          0.00         10,348.66
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     2000             220 E MAIN - SOLAR           0.00         20,000.00
1001        41684   08/08/23 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO     7300             220 E MAIN - SOLAR           0.00         29,667.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         70,935.84

1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 21-05                    0.00             78.75
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             CUP                          0.00             81.00
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR22-54                     0.00            148.50
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 23-17                    0.00            169.60
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 22-42                    0.00            214.50
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             LLA                          0.00            225.60
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             VAC 22-18                    0.00            252.90
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      2560             WELL #9 GRANT                0.00            260.50
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 22-08 PHX                0.00            375.30
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             ENG - TSM 66409              0.00            381.00
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             TRACT 6274                   0.00            404.32
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 22-21                    0.00            421.00
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             TRACT 5952                   0.00            437.85
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             TRACT 6381                   0.00            472.90
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 23-01                    0.00            502.60
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             TSM 22-55                    0.00            524.00
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             ENG - BP 2-28                0.00            645.20
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             TPM 23-16                    0.00            663.70
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             CUP 23-11                    0.00            723.20
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 23-10                    0.00            793.80
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    8
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 22-42                    0.00            832.30
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 21-03                    0.00            965.32
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             TM 23-01                     0.00          1,086.80
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             ENG                          0.00          1,373.40
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             ENG FM T6405                 0.00          1,450.00
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      5000             WATER OPS                    0.00          1,562.40
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             TSM6409                      0.00          1,734.80
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             BP 23-55                     0.00          1,870.13
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             TM 22-0047                   0.00          3,932.60
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6150             SPR 23-13                    0.00          4,081.60
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      2250             4TH & 5TH OVERLAY            0.00          4,664.35
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6200             ENCROACHMENT PERMIT          0.00          6,531.00
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6200             ENGINEER SERVICE             0.00         13,509.28
1001        41686   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      6200             ENGINEER SERVICE             0.00         20,491.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         71,861.95

1001        41687   08/08/23 10249    QUILL                    6020             REMOTE BATTERY               0.00             14.14
1001        41687   08/08/23 10249    QUILL                    6020             SUPPLIES - ADMIN             0.00            144.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            158.43

1001        41688   08/08/23 13354    QUINN CAT                6200             SVC TRUCK - STREETS          0.00            903.32

1001        41689   08/08/23 14072    ROBINA WRIGHT ARCHITECT  6160             BP 22-015                    0.00            437.50
1001        41689   08/08/23 14072    ROBINA WRIGHT ARCHITECT  6160             ADD02-TRUSS                  0.00            187.50
1001        41689   08/08/23 14072    ROBINA WRIGHT ARCHITECT  6160             2022-58 POT                  0.00            300.00
1001        41689   08/08/23 14072    ROBINA WRIGHT ARCHITECT  6160             BP22-063                     0.00            332.85
1001        41689   08/08/23 14072    ROBINA WRIGHT ARCHITECT  6160             2022-30 TRUSS                0.00            687.50
1001        41689   08/08/23 14072    ROBINA WRIGHT ARCHITECT  6160             ADU 2022-17                  0.00            769.90
1001        41689   08/08/23 14072    ROBINA WRIGHT ARCHITECT  6160             BP 22-0435                   0.00          1,633.60
1001        41689   08/08/23 14072    ROBINA WRIGHT ARCHITECT  6160             2022-37 SHOP                 0.00          4,023.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          8,372.19

1001        41690   08/08/23 10274    SAN JOAQUIN VAL AIR POLL 5000             OP PERMIT WELL 6             0.00            305.89

1001        41691   08/08/23 10518    SIGNMAX!                 6200             TRAFFIC SIGNS                0.00            225.64

1001        41692   08/08/23 14896    STAR BUILDING SUPPLIES   6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00            180.00
1001        41692   08/08/23 14896    STAR BUILDING SUPPLIES   6200             SUPPLIES - STREETS           0.00            382.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            562.50

1001        41693   08/08/23 12791    THE MOWERS EDGE          6260             SUPPLIES - PARKS             0.00            259.93

1001        41694   08/08/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     6020             MATS/MOPS                    0.00             71.05
1001        41694   08/08/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     6020             MATS/MOPS                    0.00             71.05
1001        41694   08/08/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     6200             UNIFORMS - PW                0.00             76.19
1001        41694   08/08/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     5000             UNIFORMS - PW                0.00             76.19
1001        41694   08/08/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     6200             UNIFORMS - PW                0.00             83.23
1001        41694   08/08/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     5000             UNIFORMS - PW                0.00             83.23
1001        41694   08/08/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     6020             MATS/MOPS                    0.00             71.05
1001        41694   08/08/23 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION     6700             JANITORIAL                   0.00             56.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            588.33
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    9
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41695   08/08/23 10725    VERIZON WIRELESS         6170             CELL PHONE 6/24-7/23         0.00            103.78

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                           0.00        688,736.68

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   0.00        688,736.68
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 258 - NO NAME GRANT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41696   08/08/23 14787    TOOLE DESIGN GROUP LLC   2580             FOWLER BIKE/PED TRAIL        0.00          4,152.42

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                           0.00          4,152.42

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   0.00          4,152.42
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:   11
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21
TIME: 18:43:12                                   CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '41611' and '41697'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/24

     FUND - 503 - TCP FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     DEPT             -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

1001        41697   08/08/23 13655    PROVOST & PRITCHARD      5030             TCP WELL 7 PM                0.00          4,370.60

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                           0.00          4,370.60

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   0.00          4,370.60
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SUPERION                                                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 08/09/2023                                           CITY OF FOWLER                                          ACCTPA21